508709592 08/16/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI434039

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	'E ASSIGNMENT
previously re	ssignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE 04/24/2011 corded on Reel 63531 Frame 37. Assignor(s) hereby EXECUTION DATE 03/24/2011.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOUGO SATO	03/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	Nagoya	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18311954	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com,rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006760.00686\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan Blackwell
SIGNATURE:	Ryan Blackwell
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tiff source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tiff source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tiff source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tiff

PATENT 508709592 REEL: 068677 FRAME: 0812

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
SHOUGO SATO		04/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	18311954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 **Phone:** (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006760.00686
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA A. BAHM
Signature:	/Lisa A. Bahm/
Date:	05/04/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

PATENT REEL: 068677 FRAME: 0813
 EPAS ID:
 PAT7935617

 Receipt Date:
 05/04/2023

PATENT REEL: 068677 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT

*		(1)	Shougo SATO	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3)			
		(4)			
			In consideration of the sum of one do	illar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration ree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and	ns paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAIS	SHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoy	a, Aichi 467-8561, Japan	
	·	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ar as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all I Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention know			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS		
	of Invention such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreigr Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 00676	0.00281)
			for which the undersigned has (have) e	xecuted an application for patent in the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	ar. 25, 20()	***************************************
(13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number				16/356.018	
	Identification for filed applications		filed March 18, 2019)	
applicati any app Assigne	applications for the ir ons and patents as th 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte	nventione Ass lagred nordi le ino lagred ernation	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, a ignees may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessary in vision thereof, or any patent or reissue a btaining evidence and going forward with e(s) to execute all papers and document on all Convention for Protection of Industri-	its and perform any act which may be necessary in al Property or similar agreements.	ction with such ared concerning operate with the connection with
reexami	nátion a grant of a val	id Ŭni	ted States patent to the Assignee.	ch may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm	•
	esulting from said app to convey the entire i	olicatio	on(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee	nissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pater of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreen	has (they have)
	6) The undersigned ay be necessary or d			f, LTD the power to insert on this assignment any further United States Patent and Trademark Office for reco	
	In witness whereof,	exec	uted by the undersigned on the date(s	s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	mar. 2	4,	20 Name of Inventor	Shougo Sato	_ (SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)
Date	•		Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)
Date	·		Name of Inventor	·	_ (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 068677 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 08/16/2024